PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignor, Neil Eric Paxman, is assigning 50% of his rights to Glenn Alan

Paxman

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neil Eric Paxman	05/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glenn Alan Paxman
Street Address:	Old Biggin Farm, Coldhill Lane
City:	Newmill, Holmefirth
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HD9 7DN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12672433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: stevens@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8060-3002-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Stevens, Reg. No. 35691

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025036 FRAME: 0147

\$40.00

ICH \$40,00

501300023

0750G/Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on

day of May 2010.

Between

Neil Eric Paxman of 39 Kirkwood Drive, Lindley, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire, HD3 3WH,

United Kingdom ("the Assignor");

and

Glenn Alan Paxman of Old Biggin Farm, Coldhill Lane, Newmill, Holmefirth, HD9 7DN,

United Kingdom ("the Assignee").

Recital

The Assignor has agreed to assign to the assignee a one half share of each of each of the

patent applications as set out in the Schedule hereto ("the Patent Applications").

Operative Provisions

1. In consideration of the sum of one pound now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor

(receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to

the Assignee absolutely and the Assignee hereby accepts assignment of a one share of

such right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in and to the Patent Applications.

2. The Assignment effected by Clause 1 above shall include, without limitation, the

assignment and transfer of all patents that may be granted pursuant to any applications

listed in the schedule hereto as well as all patents that may derive priority from or have

equivalent claims to or be based upon the patent application in any country in the World

(and including continuations, continuations in part, extensions, reissues, divisional

applications, present and future, national phase applications derived from international

applications and including any patents, supplementary protection certificates and similar

rights that are based on or derived priority from the foregoing and/or have common

priority therewith.

PATENT

REEL: 025036 FRAME: 0148

- 3. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed shall be an original and all the counterparts together shall constitute one of the same instrument.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by and be construed in accordance with English Law and the English Court shall have exclusive jurisdiction is respect of it.

SCHEDULE

PCT Patent Application No. WO2009/019457
Australian Patent Application No. 2008285467
Canadian Patent Application No. WO2009/019457
European Patent Application No. 08788254.4
US Patent Application No. 12/672,433
UK Patent Application No. 2451633

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed on the date first above written

Signed by Neil Eric Paxman

Signed by Glenn Alan Paxman

RECORDED: 09/24/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025036 FRAME: 0149